
US.  -t ofJustice 

Civil Rights Division 

August 2 ,  1982 

Roy D. B a t e s ,  Esq. 
C i t y  A t t o r n e y  
P o s t  O f f i c e  Box 147 
Columbia,  S o u t h  C a r o l i n a  29217 

Dear M r .  Ba te s :  

T h i s  is i n  r e f e r e n c e  t o  t h e  r e d i s t r i c t i n g  f o r  t h e  C i t y  
o f  Columbia i n  R i c h l a n d  County,  S o u t h  C a r o l i n a ,  s u b m i t t e d  t o  
t h e  A t t o r n e y  G e n e r a l  p u r s u a n t  t o  S e c t i o n  5 o f  t h e  V o t i n g  
R i g h t s  A c t  o f  1965,  as amended, 4 2  U.S.C. 1 9 7 3 ~ .  Your submiss ion  
o f  s u p p l e m e n t a l  i n f o r m a t i o n  was r e c e i v e d  on J u n e  3 ,  1982. 

I n  o r d e r  to  c o m p l e t e  t h e  s u b m i s s i o n  by t h e  C i t y  of  
Columbia,  o n  May 1 0 ,  1982,  we r e q u e s t e d  c e r t a i n  a d d i t i o n a l  
i n f o r m a t i o n  which,  i n  o u r  v iew was n e c e s s a r y  f o r  t h e  r e q u i r e d  
a n a l y s i s .  I n c l u d e d  i n  t h e  r e q u e s t  was c e r t a i n  i n f o r m a t i o n  
c o n c e r n i n g  t h e  a l t e r n a t e  p l a n s  c o n s i d e r e d  by t h e  c i t y  c o u n c i l .  
T h i s  i n f o r m a t i o n  is needed t o  e n a b l e  u s  t o  e v a l u a t e  t h e  
s u b m i s s i o n  o f  a  r e d i s t r i c t i n g  p l a n  p r o p e r l y .  W i l k e s  County,  
Georg ia  v. U n i t e d  S t a t e s ,  450 F. Supp. 1171  ( D o  D.C.  A p r i l  20 ,  
19781,  a f f ' d ,  439 U.S. 949 ( 1 9 7 8 ) .  I n o t e  t h a t  i n  y o u r  
l e t t e r  o f  May 27 ,  1982, you d e c l i n e d  t o  fo rward  t h i k  
i n f o r m a t i o n  b e c a u s e  " [ w l e  d o  n o t  c o n s i d e r  s t a t i s t i c s  f o r  
o t h e r  p l a n s  r e l e v a n t  t o  t h i s  submiss ion . "  

Under S e c t i o n  5 o f  t h e  V o t i n g  R i g h t s  A c t ,  t h e  s u b m i t t i n g  
a u t h o r i t y  h a s  t h e  burden  of showing t h a t  a s u b m i t t e d  change  h a s  
n o  d i s c r i m i n a t o r y  p u r p o s e  or e f f e c t .  See, e . g . ,  G e o r q i a  v. 
U n i t e d  States ,  4 1 1  U.S. 526 ( 1 9 7 3 ) ;  see also,  P r o c e d u r e s  f o r  
the Administration of S e c t i o n  5 ,  28 C . F . R .  5 1 . 3 9 ( e ) .  I n  t h i s  
case, we have  n o t  been  p r e s e n t e d  w i t h  i n f o r m a t i o n  s u f f i c i e n t  to  
e n a b l e  u s  t o  c o n c l u d e  t h a t  t h e  p l a n  meets t h e  s t a t u t o r y  
s t a n d a r d s .  f a l s o  p o i n t  o u t  t h a t  S e c t i o n  51.38 o f  t h e  
P r o c e d u r e s  f o r  t h e  A d m i n i s t r a t i o n  o f  S e c t i o n  5 p r o v i d e s  t h a t  



If the submitting authority has not provided information in 

response to a request by the Attorney General, the Attorney 

General, consistent with the burden of proof imposed under 

Section 5, may object to the change. Therefore, on behalf 

of the Attorney General, I must object to the redistricting 

plan for the City of Columbia. 


Of course, as provided by Section 5 of the Voting 
Rights Act you have the right to seek a declaratory judgment 
from the United States District Court for the District of 
Columbia that these changes have neither the purpose nor will 
have the effect of denying or abridging the right to vote on 
account of race, color or membership in a language minority 
group. In addition, the Procedures for the Administration of 
Section 5 (28 C . F . R .  51.44) permit you to request the Attorney 
General to reconsider the objection, which he will readily do 
upon receipt of the information not yet provided. However, 
until the objection is withdrawn or the judgment from the 
District of Columbia Court is obtained, the effect of the 
objection by the Attorney General is to make the redistricting 
plan legally unenforceable. See also 28 C . F . R .  51.9. 

To enable this Department to meet its responsibility 

to enforce the Voting Rights Act, please inform us of the 

course of action the City of Columbia plans to take with 

respect to this matter. If you have any questions concerning 

this letter, please feel free to call Carl W. Gabel (202- 

724-8388), Director of the Section 5 Unit of the Voting 

Sect ion. 


Sincerely, 


Assistant  Attorney General 
Civil Rights Division 
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CivilRights Division 
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Roy D. Bates ,  Esq. 

C i t y  At torney  

Post Offi 'ce Box 147 

Columbia, South Ca ro l ina  29217 


Dear M r .  Bates: 

T h i s  i r  i n  r e f e r e n c e  t o  your r e q u e s t  t h a t  t h e  Attorney 

General  r e c o n s i d e r  him August 2, 1982r o b j e c t i o n  undat  Sec t ion  5 

of t h e  v o t i n g  R igh t s  A c t  of 1965, a s  amended, to t h e  d i m t r i c t i n g  

of counci lmanic  d i s t r i c t s  f o r  t h e  C i t y  o f  Columbia i n  Richland 

County, South  Caro l ina .  Your r e q u e s t  was i n i t i a l l y  r ece ived  on 

September 8,  1982, a n d  supplemented o n  Novmbor 2, 1982, 


W e  have c a r e f u l l y  reviewod t h e  in format ion  t h a t  y o u  hava 

provided to  us ,  a s  wall am cammants f r m  o t h e r  in te rmated  p a t t i e s .  

ou r  i n i t i a l  concern was p red ica t ed  on t h e  c i t y  n o t  having m e t  

its burden .of  proving t h a t  t h e  dis t r ic t  l i n e s  ware drawn with- 

o u t  a r a c f  a l l y  d i s c r i m i n a t o r y  purpore  o r  of f a c t .  Wa have now 

reviewed t h a  in format ion ,  c a m a n t s  and materials which r e c e n t l y 

have been provided and pur suan t  to t h e  r e c o n a i d a t a t i o n  g u i d e l i n e s  

p rauulga ted  i n  t h e  Procedures  for t h e  Adminis t ra t ion  of S e c t i o n  5 

( 2 8  C.P .R .  51.47) t h e  o b j e c t i o n  in t e tpoaed  to  t h e  d i s t r i c t i n g  

of counci lmanic  d i s t r i c t s  is hereby withdrawn. Howavor, w e  f e e l  

a r e s p o n s i b i l i t y  to p o i n t  o u t  t h a t  S e c t i o n  5 of t h e  Voting Rights  

~ c t 
e x p r e s s l y  p rov ides  t h a t  t h e  f a i l u r e  of  t h e  At torney  Goneral 

to  o b j e c t  does  n o t  bar any subaequant j u d i c i a l  a c t i o n  to e n j o i n  

t h e  enforcement  of such  change. See a180 38 C.P.R. 51.48. 


s i n c e r e l y ,  
/-#&A% 

Bradford Raynolds 

Amsfstant  At torney General  


C i v i l  R igh t s  D iv i s ion  


cc: Public F f l e  


